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Mr. Edwards,
 
Thanks for the information and the recommendation. We will add this appointment and term
expiration to the July appointments.
 
Take care.
 

Yvonne C Gilyard
Deputy Clerk
Wake County Government
Board of Commissoners
Yvonne.gilyard@wakegov.com
919.856.7573 office | 919.218.2784 mobile | 919.856.5699 fax
301 S. McDowell Street, Raleigh, NC 27601
P.O. Box 550, Raleigh NC 27602
wakegov.com

 

From: Dennis Edwards <dedwards@visitraleigh.com> 
Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 2:50 PM
To: Yvonne Gilyard <Yvonne.Gilyard@wakegov.com>; Toni Womack <Toni.Womack@wakegov.com>
Cc: Vickie Adamson <Vickie.Adamson@wakegov.com>; Paula McChristian, CGFM
<pmcchristian@visitraleigh.com>; Kessa Stevens, CGSP® <kstevens@visitraleigh.com>; Leon Cox
<leon.cox@sheratonraleigh.com>; Cyndi Tomblin <cyndi@nchospitalityalliance.com>; Matt Calabria
<Matt.Calabria@wakegov.com>; David Ellis <David.Ellis@wakegov.com>
Subject: FW: GRCVB Board Recommendation
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Wake County network. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 
Good afternoon.
On June 30, 2021, Dan Freeland’s term as a board member for the Greater Raleigh Convention &
Visitors Bureau term will expire. Dan has exhausted his terms on the GRCVB board of directors so we
will now need bring on a new member.
Mr. Freeland was appointed to the board by the Wake County Board of Commissioners under the
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clause “Five owners or operators of hotels, motels or other taxable establishments. The nomination
must come from the Wake County Hospitality Alliance”.
Attached you will find the WCHA appointment of Sheri Erhart, Principal/Executive Vice President of
CMC Hotels, along with her resume. The Greater Raleigh Convention & Visitors Bureau asks for your
support in the nomination of Sheri Erhart to serve on our board beginning July 1, 2021.
Ms. Erhart has completed the required online application to serve on a Wake County Board.
If you require any additional information, please contact me at 919-645-2656 or
dedwards@visitraleigh.com. Our GRCVB Board of Directors Executive Committee supports this
recommendation.
Many thanks.
Denny

 

This Is Why We Do It: 17.9 million Raleigh/Wake County visitors annually spending $2.9 billion,
supporting 28,045 local jobs, generating more than $284 million in state and local tax revenues and
equaling $727 in hard-to-replace tax base for every Wake County household.

Dennis Edwards :: President & CEO

Greater Raleigh Convention and Visitors Bureau
Phone 919.645.2656 :: Email dedwards@visitraleigh.com
Mobile 919.270.8344 :: Web visitraleigh.com :: @visitRaleigh

421 Fayetteville St., Ste. 1505 :: Raleigh, N.C. 27601-2995 

Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to North Carolina Public Records Law and may be
disclosed to third parties by an authorized Greater Raleigh Convention and Visitors Bureau official.
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